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| system?

Have you read, seen or heard anything about the British C ia Citizens' A ly on Electoral Ref or the May 17th provii id on ing BC's

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q - RIS/T * small base

Base: All respondents 800 500 300 400 400 181 329 276 223 312 261 142 249 312 531 268 151 268 260 248 103
Weighted 800 457 343 391 409 281 219 291 225 309 264 160 264 286 526 273 148 254 254 240 115*
Yes 404 242 161 220 183 85 110 204 86 149 167 69’ 124 168 252 151 148 254 140 131 50
50% 53% 47% 56% 45% 30% 50% 70% 38% 48% 63% 43% 47% 59% 48% 55% 100% 100% 55% 55% 44%

D E EF H HI KL
No 393 214 179 169 224 195 109 85 136 160 96 89 140 118 274 118 0 0 114 108 65
49% 47% 52% 43% 55% 69% 50% 29% 60% 52% 36% 55% 53% 41% 52% 43% - - 45% 45% 57%

C FG G J J M M O
Don't know/Not stated 3 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0
0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% - 1% 1% - 0% 2% - - - 1% - - - 1% -
N
How much do you know about the BC-STV, or single transferable vote electoral system that has been proposed by the British C ia Citizens' A bly on Electoral Reform? Would you say know...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/IIJ - KILIM - N/O - P/Q - R/S/T * small base

Base: Read, seen or heard about the
BC Electoral Reform 420 266 154 222 198 58 165 190 85 161 172 66 123 184 272 148 151 268 144 143 48
Weighted 404 242 161 220 183 85" 110 204 86 149 167 69" 124 168 252 151 148 254 140 131 50*
T ——
A great deal 1 6 4 9 1 1 3 7 1 4 6 1 3 4 9 1 1 0 4 4 1
3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 7% - 3% 3% 1%
D Q
A fair amount 138 84 54 96 42 17 33 87 22 50 65 27 41 52 70 68 138 0 55 48 15
34% 35% 33% 43% 23% 20% 30% 43% 26% 34% 39% 39% 33% 31% 28% 45% 93% - 39% 37% 30%
D EF N Q
Very little 210 125 85 98 12 54 66 88 52 76 80 33 68 89 144 66 0 210 69 68 21
52% 51% 53% 44% 61% 63% 59% 43% 60% 51% 48% 48% 55% 53% 57% 44% B 83% 49% 52% 42%
[ G G (o] P
Nothing 44 26 18 16 28 13 10 20 1 17 16 8 1 22 29 15 0 44 12 10 13
1% 1% 1% 8% 15% 16% 9% 10% 13% 12% 10% 12% 9% 13% 12% 10% B 17% 8% 8% 26%
[ P RS
(DKINS) 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0% 1% B 1% B - B 1% B 1% B - B 1% - 1% - - 1% - -
Summay o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Great deal/Fair amount 148 90 58 105 43 18 35 94 24 54 7 28 44 56 80 69 148 0 58 52 16
37% 37% 36% 48% 24% 21% 32% 46% 27% 36% 42% 40% 36% 34% 32% 46% 100% - 42% 40% 32%
D EF H N Q
Very little/Nothing 254 151 103 14 140 67 75 108 63 93 96 41 79 110 173 81 0 254 81 78 34
63% 62% 64% 52% 76% 79% 68% 53% 73% 63% 58% 60% 64% 66% 69% 54% B 100% 58% 60% 68%
[ G G J (o] P

At this time, are you leaning more to voting "Yes" or voting "No" to the draft May 17th referendum question that reads as follows - Should British Columbia change to the BC-STV electoral system as recommended by the Citizens' Assembly on Electoral Reform?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - HiI/J - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS/T * small base

Base: Read, seen or heard about the
BC Electoral Reform 420 266 154 222 198 58 165 190 85 161 172 66 123 184 272 148 151 268 144 143 48
Weighted 404 242 161 220 183 85" 110 204 86 149 167 69" 124 168 252 151 148 254 140 131 50*
Yes 205 118 87 129 76 39 61 104 45 77 84 34 62 90 129 77 97 107 71 77 27
51% 49% 54% 59% 42% 46% 56% 51% 52% 52% 50% 49% 50% 54% 51% 51% 66% 42% 51% 59% 55%

D Q
No 92 55 37 53 39 13 21 57 19 35 38 15 26 40 56 36 34 58 44 23 7
23% 23% 23% 24% 22% 15% 19% 28% 22% 23% 23% 22% 21% 24% 22% 24% 23% 23% 31% 17% 13%
ST
Will not vote 18 13 5 6 12 4 6 8 4 4 10 3 7 8 1 7 4 14 7 3 1
5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3%
Don't know/Not stated 88 56 32 33 55 28 22 35 19 33 35 16 29 30 56 32 13 75 19 28 15
22% 23% 20% 15% 30% 33% 20% 17% 22% 22% 21% 24% 24% 18% 22% 21% 9% 30% 13% 22% 29%
G P R
Ipsos
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